## SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

## LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.

1. The Honourable Dr. Pollen, in Committee on the Debtors and Creditors Bill, to move the following amendments:—

In clause 24, line 4, to omit "eight," and insert "four" in lieu thereof.

In clause 64, to erase all the words after "Trustee," in line 10.

In clause 66, to omit subsection 3.

In clause 69, subsection 2, line 3, after "by him" to insert "and filed in the Court."

In clause 69, subsection 2, to omit the words "Provided that the creditors' trustee or Registrar, as the case may be, shall, within ten days after such election, give notice thereof to the person entitled to the immediate reversion therein, or file a declaration of such election in the Supreme Court."

2. The Honourable Mr. Bonar, in Committee on the Debtors and Creditors Bill, to move the following new clause, to stand as clause 47:—

No appointment of any trustee, made under "The Debtors and Creditors Act, 1875," shall be deemed to be invalid by reason only of any irregularity or informality in any of the proceedings connected with such appointment.